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[The information in parentheses indicates where the June 30, 1993, OMB geographical definitions differ from the AHS

definitions]
Land Population

square per square
Name miles’ mile’
ATLANTA, GA 5,392.8 742.1
Barrow County 162.2 284.5
Bartow County 459.4 165.5
Cherokee County 423.7 334.9
Clayton County 142.6 1,658.4
Cobb County 340.2 1,786.7
Coweta County 442.6 201.6
DeKalb County 268.2 2,482.7
Douglas County 199.3 462.5
Fayette County 197.1 463.1
Forsyth County 225.8 435.8
Fulton County 528.7 1,543.5
Gwinnett County 432.7 1,359.9
Henry County 322.7 369.8
Newton County 276.4 224.3
Paulding County 313.4 260.6
Rockdale County 130.6 536.7
Spalding County 198.0 295.1
Walton County 329.2 184.4
(OMB includes Carroll County and Pickens County)
CLEVELAND, OH 2,214.4 887.9
Ashtabula County 702.4 146.2
Cuyahoga County 458.5 3,040.4
Geauga County 403.7 225.2
Lake County 228.2 996.9
Medina County 421.6 358.4
(OMB includes Lorain County)
DENVER, CO 3,760.6 560.9
Adams County 1,191.9 305.3
Arapahoe County 803.1 607.6
Denver County 153.4 3,616.8
Douglas County 840.1 209.2
Jefferson County 772.1 682.6
(OMB same as AHS)
HARTFORD, CT 3,613.4 470.2
Hartford County [part] 735.4 1,165.5
Litchfield County [part] 919.9 198.1
Middlesex County [part] 369.3 419.9
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Land Population

square per square
Name miles’ mile’'
HARTFORD, CT—Con.
New London County [part] 665.9 389.1

Tolland County [part] 410.1 332.5
Windham County [part] 512.8 212.8
(OMB same as AHS)

Hartford County [part] 735.4 1,165.5

Avon town, Berlin town, Bloomfield town, Bristol city,
Burlington town, Canton town, East Grandy town, East
Hartford town, East Windsor town, Enfield town,
Farmington town, Glastonbury town, Granby town,
Hartford city, Manchester town, Marlborough town, New
Britain city, Newington town, Plainville town, Rocky Hill
town, Simsbury town, Southington town, South Windsor
town, Suffield town, West Hartford town, Wethersfield
town, Windsor town, Windsor Locks town

Litchfield County [part] 919.9 198.1
Barkhamsted town, Harwinton town, New Hartford town,
Plymouth town, Winchester town
Middlesex County [part] 369.3 419.9
Cromwell town, Durham town, East Haddam town, East
Hampton town, Haddam town, Middlefield town,
Middletown city, Portland town

New London County [part] 665.9 389.1
Colchester town, Lebanon town
Tolland County [part] 410.1 332.5

Andover town, Bolton town, Columbia town, Coventry
town, Ellington town, Hebron town, Mansfield town,
Somers town, Stafford town, Tolland town, Vernon town,
Willington town

Windham town [part] 512.8 212.8
Ashford town, Chaplin town, Windham town
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 3,523.0 456.3
Boone County 422.9 109.0
Hamilton County 397.9 459.2
Hancock County 306.1 180.9
Hendricks County 408.4 254.9
Johnson County 320.2 359.8
Madison County 452.1 295.0
Marion County 396.3 2,171.5
v



Name

INDIANAPOLLIS, IN—Con.

Morgan County
Shelby County

(OMB same as AHS)

MEMPHIS, TN-AR-MS

Crittenden County, AR
DeSoto County, MS
Fayette, County, TN
Shelby County, TN
Tipton County, TN

(OMB same as AHS)

NEW ORLEANS, LA

Jefferson Parish

Orleans Parish
Plaguemines Parish

St. Bernard Parish

St. Charles Parish

St. John the Baptist Parish
St. Tammany Parish

(OMB includes St. James Parish)

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Canadian County
Cleveland County
Logan County
McClain County
Oklahoma County
Pottawatomie County

(OMB same as AHS)

PITTSBURGH, PA

Allegheny County
Beaver County
Butler County
Fayette County

Land
square
miles!

406.5
412.6

3,006.5

610.2
477.9
704.5
754.5
459.4

3,153.4

306.5
180.6
844.6
465.0
283.6
218.9
854.2

4,246.8

899.7
536.1
744.5
569.7
709.1
787.7

4,625.6

730.2
434.2
788.5
790.1

Population
per square
mile’

164.1
105.3

377.7

83.4
224.3
40.9
1,189.4
111.6

417.5

1,485.9
2,684.3
31.7
144.6
169.5
196.6
223.9

255.1

97.5
388.0
45.6
48.7
931.4
83.2

509.9

1,755.3
417.8
220.8
188.1

'Source code: 2000 Census of Population and Housing

Vi

Name

PITTSBURGH, PA—Con.
Washington County
Westmoreland County

(OMB same as AHS)

SACRAMENTO, CA

El Dorado County
Placer County
Sacramento County

(OMB same as AHS)

ST. LOUIS, MO-IL

Clinton County, IL
Jersey County, IL
Madison County, IL
Monroe County, IL
St. Clair County, IL
St. Louis City, MO
Franklin County, MO
Jefferson County, MO
Lincoln County, MO
St. Charles County, MO
St. Louis County, MO
Warren County, MO

Land
square
miles’

857.1
1,025.5

4,081.0

1,710.9
1,404.4
965.7

6,392.0

474.2
369.2
725.0
388.3
663.8

61.9
922.8
656.8
630.5
560.4
507.8
431.3

Population
per square
mile’!

236.7
360.8

399.0

91.4
176.9
1,267.0

407.3

74.9
58.7
357.2
71.1
385.8
5,622.9
101.7
301.6
61.8
506.6
2,001.4
56.9

(OMB includes Sullivan city in Crawford County)

SAN ANTONIO, TX

Bexar County
Comal County
Guadalupe County
Wilson County

(OMB same as AHS)

SEATTLE-EVERETT, WA

King County
Island County
Snohomish County

(OMB same as AHS)

3,326.4

1,246.8
561.5
711.1
807.0

4,423.5

2,126.0
208.4
2,089.1

478.7

1,117.2
139.0
125.2

40.2

545.9

817.0
343.3
290.1

Geographical Definitions of 2004 AHS Metropolitan Areas

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development and U.S. Census Bureau



