## Geographical Definitions of 2004 AHS Metropolitan Areas

[The information in parentheses indicates where the June 30, 1993, OMB geographical definitions differ from the AHS definitions]

**Population** 

Land

Name	Land square miles <sup>1</sup>	Population per square mile <sup>1</sup>	Name	square miles <sup>1</sup>	per square mile <sup>1</sup>	
ATLANTA, GA	5,392.8	742.1	HARTFORD, CT—Con.			
Barrow County	162.2	284.5	New London County [part]	665.9	389.1	
Bartow County	459.4	165.5	Tolland County [part]	410.1	332.5	
Cherokee County	423.7	334.9	Windham County [part]	512.8	212.8	
Clayton County	142.6	1,658.4	(OMB same as AHS)			
Cobb County	340.2	1,786.7	(OND Same as Ans)			
Coweta County	442.6	201.6	Hartford County [part]	735.4	1,165.5	
DeKalb County	268.2	2,482.7	Avon town, Berlin town, Bloomfie	eld town Bri	stol city	
Douglas County	199.3	462.5	Burlington town, Canton town, East Grandy town, East			
Fayette County	197.1	463.1	Hartford town, East Windsor town, Enfield town,			
Forsyth County	225.8	435.8	Farmington town, Glastonbury town, Granby town, Hartford city, Manchester town, Marlborough town, New			
Fulton County	528.7	1,543.5	Britain city, Newington town, Plainville town, Rocky Hill			
Gwinnett County	432.7	1,359.9	town, Simsbury town, Southington town, South Windsor			
Henry County	322.7	369.8	town, Suffield town, West Hartford town, Wethersfield town, Windsor town, Windsor Locks town			
Newton County	276.4	224.3	•	cito to mi		
Paulding County	313.4	260.6	Litchfield County [part]	919.9	198.1	
Rockdale County	130.6	536.7	Barkhamsted town, Harwinton to	wn New Ha	rtford town	
Spalding County	198.0	295.1	Plymouth town, Winchester town	1	. crora covin,	
Walton County	329.2	184.4	Middlesex County [part]	369.3	419.9	
(OMB includes Carroll County and Pickens County)			, - <b>.</b> -			
CLEVELAND, OH	2,214.4	887.9	Cromwell town, Durham town, East Haddam town, East Hampton town, Haddam town, Middlefield town, Middletown city, Portland town			
Ashtabula County	702.4	146.2	New London County [part]	665.9	389.1	
Cuyahoga County	458.5	3,040.4		000.0	303	
Geauga County	403.7	225.2	Colchester town, Lebanon town			
Lake County	228.2	996.9	Tolland County [part]	410.1	332.5	
Medina County	421.6	358.4	,	1.1	<b>6</b>	
(OMB includes Lorain County)			Andover town, Bolton town, Columbia town, Coventry town, Ellington town, Hebron town, Mansfield town, Somers town, Stafford town, Tolland town, Vernon town, Willington town			
DENVER, CO	3,760.6	560.9	-	F12 0	212.0	
Adams County	1,191.9	305.3	Windham town [part]	512.8	212.8	
Arapahoe County	803.1	607.6	Ashford town, Chaplin town, Windham town			
Denver County	153.4	3,616.8				
Douglas County	840.1	209.2	INDIANAPOLIS, IN	3,523.0	456.3	
Jefferson County	772.1	682.6	Boone County	422.9	109.0	
(OMB same as AHS)			Hamilton County	397.9	459.2	
HARTFORD CT	26127	4=0.0	Hancock County	306.1	180.9	
HARTFORD, CT	3,613.4	470.2	Hendricks County	408.4	254.9	
Hartford County [part]	735.4	1,165.5	Johnson County	320.2	359.8	
Litchfield County [part]	919.9	198.1	Madison County	452.1	295.0	
Middlesex County [part]	369.3	419.9	Marion County	396.3	2,171.5	
• •						

Land

**Population** 

Name	Land square miles <sup>1</sup>	Population per square mile <sup>1</sup>	Name	Land square miles <sup>1</sup>	Population per square mile <sup>1</sup>
INDIANAPOLIS, IN—Con. Morgan County	406.5	164.1	<b>PITTSBURGH, PA</b> —Con. Washington County	857.1	236.7
Shelby County	412.6	105.3	Westmoreland County	1,025.5	360.8
(OMB same as AHS)			(OMB same as AHS)		
MEMPHIS, TN-AR-MS	3,006.5	377.7	SACRAMENTO, CA	4,081.0	399.0
Crittenden County, AR	610.2	83.4	El Dorado County	1,710.9	91.4
DeSoto County, MS Fayette, County, TN	477.9 704.5	224.3 40.9	Placer County Sacramento County	1,404.4 965.7	176.9 1,267.0
Shelby County, TN	754.5	1,189.4	•	903.7	1,207.0
Tipton County, TN	459.4	111.6	(OMB same as AHS)		
(OMB same as AHS)			ST. LOUIS, MO-IL	6,392.0	407.3
NEW ORLEANS, LA	3,153.4	417.5	Clinton County, IL	474.2	74.9
Jefferson Parish	306.5	1,485.9	Jersey County, IL Madison County, IL	369.2 725.0	58.7 357.2
Orleans Parish	180.6	2,684.3	Monroe County, IL	388.3	71.1
Plaquemines Parish	844.6	31.7	St. Clair County, IL	663.8	385.8
St. Bernard Parish	465.0	144.6	St. Louis City, MO	61.9	5,622.9
St. Charles Parish	283.6	169.5	Franklin County, MO	922.8	101.7
St. John the Baptist Parish	218.9	196.6	Jefferson County, MO	656.8	301.6
St. Tammany Parish	854.2	223.9	Lincoln County, MO	630.5	61.8
(OMP includes St. James Parish)			St. Charles County, MO	560.4	506.6
(OMB includes St. James Parish)			St. Louis County, MO	507.8	2,001.4
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	4,246.8	255.1	Warren County, MO	431.3	56.9
Canadian County	899.7	97.5	(OMB includes Sullivan city in	Crawford Coun	ty)
Cleveland County	536.1	388.0	SAN ANTONIO, TX	3,326.4	478.7
Logan County McClain County	744.5 569.7	45.6 48.7	Bexar County	1,246.8	1,117.2
Oklahoma County	709.1	931.4	Comal County	561.5	139.0
Pottawatomie County	787.7	83.2	Guadalupe County	711.1	125.2
(OMB same as AHS)	707.7	03.2	Wilson County	807.0	40.2
			(OMB same as AHS)		
PITTSBURGH, PA	4,625.6	509.9	SEATTLE-EVERETT, WA	4,423.5	545.9
Allegheny County	730.2	1,755.3			
Beaver County	434.2	417.8	King County	2,126.0	817.0
Butler County	788.5	220.8	Island County	208.4	343.3
Fayette County	790.1	188.1	Snohomish County	2,089.1	290.1
			(OMB same as AHS)		

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Source code: 2000 Census of Population and Housing